

## **GPU Nuclear Corporation**

Route 441 South P.O. Box 480 Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057-0480 (717) 944-7621 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

(717) 948-8005

November 08, 1995 C311-95-2463

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1) Operating License No. DPR-50 Docket No. 50-289 Completion of Actions Required by Generic Letter (GL) 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve Testing and Surveillance"

This letter is in response to Generic Letter (GL) 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve Testing and Surveillance," item (m), which requires licensees to notify the NRC in writing within 30 days after the actions described in the first paragraph of item (i) have been completed.

The TMI-1 GL 89-10 Motor Operated Valve (MOV) program design basis reviews, calculations and testing have been completed and the program description is being updated to reflect the work completed during the Cycle 11 Refueling (11R) Outage. Several valves have been modified to increase the available margins and torque switch settings for other valves have been changed to accommodate valve factors based on industry data. GPU Nuclear has confidence that the design basis capability of the MOV program valves has been demonstrated. This completes the GPU Nuclear response to GL 89-10 which includes a continuation of periodic testing in accordance with the MOV program.

Sincerely.

130069

J. Knubel Vice President and Director, TMI

ATTACHMENT MRK

Administrator, Region I CC: TMI-1 Senior Project Manager TMI Senior Resident Inspector

> 511130286 951108 PDR ADDCK 05000289 PDR

ATTACHMENT C311-95-2463

## METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY JERSEY CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERAL PUBLIC UTILITIES NUCLEAR CORPORATION

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1) Operating License No. DPR-50 Docket No. 50-289

Completion of Actions Required by Generic Letter (GL) 89-10

This letter is submitted in response to the NRC request to be notified of the completion of actions described in GL 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve Testing and Surveillance." All statements contained in this response have been reviewed, and all such statements made and matter set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

1. Kuby

J. Knubel Vice President and Director, TMI

Signed and sworn before me this

9th day of NOVEMBER, 1995.

Notary Public

Notanal Seal Debra S. Klick, Notary Public Londonderry Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires July 4, 1998

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes